Results of Operations
   The following unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial information for the years ended
December 31, 2005 and 2004 has been prepared as if the Chronimed acquisition had been consummated at the
beginning of each respective period, utilizing the purchase method of accounting, with pro forma adjustments for
amortization of intangibles associated with the acquisition. The number of basic and diluted shares has also been
adjusted assuming we exchanged each outstanding share of Chronimed common stock for 1.12 shares of our common
stock. We believe this information to be helpful in gaining an understanding of future financial and operating results
and trends. In the following Management�s Discussion and Analysis we provide discussion of both the reported results
as set forth in the Financial Statements and the pro forma results as presented in the following tables:

32

Edgar Filing: BioScrip, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Results
(in thousands, except per share and percentage data)

(unaudited)

Year Ended December 31, 2005
BioScrip Chronimed Pro Forma Pro Forma

As
Reported Pre-Merger Adjustments Combined

Revenue
Specialty Services $ 688,512 $ 114,079 $ � $ 802,591
PBM Services 384,723 � � 384,723

Total revenue 1,073,235 114,079 1,187,314

Cost of revenue 956,968 101,155 � 1,058,123

Gross profit 116,267 12,924 � 129,191
% of Revenue 10.8% 11.3% 10.9%

Operating expenses
Selling, general and administrative expenses 96,521 10,498 � 107,019
Bad debt expense 12,814 840 13,654
Amortization of intangibles 6,395 � 958(1) 7,353
Merger related expenses 4,575 2,037 � 6,612
Goodwill and intangible impairment 25,165 � � 25,165

Total operating expenses 145,470 13,375 958 159,803
% of Revenue 13.6% 11.7% 13.5%

Loss from operations (29,203) (451) (958) (30,612)

Interest (expense) income, net (392) 84 � (308)

Loss before income taxes (29,595) (367) (958) (30,920)
Income tax benefit (5,748) (143) (114) (6,005)

Net loss $ (23,847) $ (224) $ (844) $ (24,915)

Basic weighted average shares 34,129 34,129
Diluted weighted average shares 34,129 34,129

Basic net loss per share $ (0.70) $ (0.73)
Diluted net loss per share $ (0.70) $ (0.73)

(1) Reflects
estimated
amortization
expense as if

Edgar Filing: BioScrip, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 45

Chronimed was
acquired at the
beginning of the
year

33

Edgar Filing: BioScrip, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Results
(in thousands, except per share and percentage data)

(unaudited)

Year Ended December 31, 2004
MIM
Corp. Chronimed Pro Forma Pro Forma
As

Reported Pre-Merger Adjustments Combined
Revenue
Specialty Services $ 251,487 $ 589,034 $ � $ 840,521
PBM Services 379,029 � � 379,029

Total revenue 630,516 589,034 � 1,219,550

Cost of revenue 562,360 525,511 � 1,087,871

Gross profit 68,156 63,523 � 131,679
% of Revenue 10.8% 10.8% 10.8%

Operating expenses
Selling, general and administrative expenses 50,935 50,767 � 101,702
Bad debt expense 1,908 4,163 6,071
Amortization of intangibles 3,019 � 4,960(1) 7,979

Total operating expenses 55,862 54,930 4,960 115,752
% of Revenue 8.9% 9.3% 9.5%

Income (loss) from operations 12,294 8,593 (4,960) 15,927

Interest (expense) income, net (808) 280 � (528)
Other income � 326 � 326

Income (loss) before income taxes 11,486 9,199 (4,960) 15,725
Income tax expense (benefit) 4,453 3,530 (1,882) 6,101

Net income (loss) $ 7,033 $ 5,669 $ (3,078) $ 9,624

Basic weighted average shares 22,245 36,609
Diluted weighted average shares 22,702 37,204

Basic net income per share $ 0.32 $ 0.26
Diluted net income per share $ 0.31 $ 0.26

(1) Reflects
estimated
amortization
expense as if

Edgar Filing: BioScrip, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 47

Chronimed was
acquired at the
beginning of the
year

34

Edgar Filing: BioScrip, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
Year ended December 31, 2006 vs. December 31, 2005
   Revenue. Total reported revenue for the year ended December 31, 2006 increased $79.2 million, or 7.4%, to